## ATTACHMENT A - BID SUBMISSION FORM

## BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Item	Description of Work	Price
	<ul> <li>City of Republic 2022 overlay of ~60,840 SY of roadway with 2" surface asphalt All bids to include:         <ul> <li>Travel Expenses</li> <li>Delivery Costs</li> <li>Administrative costs</li> </ul> </li> <li>All work must be completed by 8/12/2022</li> </ul>	
Please note any of the following:  • Any labor personnel requests of the City of Republic for this project.  • Any other requests or responsibilities of the City of Republic for this project.		\$_449,500.00

In compliance with this Invitation for Bid and to all terms, conditions, and specifications imposed therein and hereby incorporated byreference, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish the goods and/or services described herein.

City of Republic 2022 overlay of ~60,840 SY of roadway with 2" surface asphalt  213 N Main St., Republic, MO 65738	Company Legal Name:  Blevins Asphalt Const. Co., Inc PO Box 230 Mt. Vernon, Mo. 65712  Address:
Telephone: 417-466-3758	See Jana
Facsimile: 417-466-7914	Signed Dated 5/12/22
E-mail: scrabtree@blevinsasphalt.com	Scott Crabtree VP
Cellular: 417-461-4559	Printed Title
	Bidders Federal ID Number: 43-0964288

be submitted with Vendor's Bid
We DO NOT take exception to the IFB Documents/Requirements.
We TAKE exception to the IFB Documents/Requirements as follows:
CITY OF REPUBLIC STATEMENT OF "NO BID" * ADDENDA
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum: Addendum #1
RETURN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOUR COMPANY PROVIDES THE PRODUCTS/SERVICES BEING BID AND DECLINES
TO DOSO.
Addendum
No Addendum No
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE DECLINED TO BID ON YOUR IFB * FOR DESCRIPTION FOR THE
FOLLOWINGREASON(S):
Addendum No
, a
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TOO "TIGHT," I.E. GEARED TOWARD ONE BRAND OR MANUFACTURER
ONLY(PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW).
Addendum
No Addendum No
INSUFFICIENT TIME TO RESPOND TO INVITATION FOR BID.
OUR PRODUCT SCHEDULE WOULD NOT PERMIT US TO PREFORM.
Print Emailscrabtree@blevinsasphalt.com
Print Federal Tax ID No 10562729





Company ID Number: 197724

Company Name:	Blevins Asphalt Construction Co., Inc.
Company Facility Address:	11837 Lawrence 1163
	Mount Vernon, MO 65712
Company Alternate	DO DOY 222
Address.	Mount Vernon, MO 65712
County or Parish:	LAWRENCE
Employer Identification Number:	430964288
North American Industry Classification Systems Code:	237
Parent Company:	
Number of Employees:	20 to 99
Number of Sites Verified for:	1

1 site(s)

**MISSOURI** 

# E-Verify.





Company ID Number: 197724

Information relating to the Program Administrator(s) for your Company on policy questions or operational problems:

Name:

Rick R Bekemeier

Telephone Number: (417) 466 - 3758

Fax Number:

(417) 466 - 7914

E-mail Address:

rbekemeier@aol.com

Name:

**Mindy Williford** 

Fax Number:

(417) 466 - 7914

Telephone Number: (417) 466 - 3758 E-mail Address:

mwilliford@blevinsasphalt.com

# **PAIA** Document A310™ – 2010

SURETY:

## Bid Bond

### CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Blevins Asphalt Construction Co, Inc.
PO Box 230
Mount Vernon, MO 65712

### OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address) City of Republic 213 N Main Republic, MO 65738

BOND AMOUNT:

Five Percent of the Total Amount Bid (5%)

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Hartford Fire Insurance Company One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

#### PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Milling and Asphalt Overlay

Project Number, if any:

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this

9th

day of May, 2022

(Witness)

Blevins (Sphalt Construction Co, Inc.
(Principal)

(Seal)

(Title) Adam Boswell, Vice-President

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

(Suretty)

(Suretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Siretty)

(Seal)

AIA Document A310<sup>TM</sup> – 2010. Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARRING: This AIA<sup>6</sup>
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>6</sup>
Document of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was created on 01/27/2012 07:23:12 under the terms of AIA Documents-on-Demand<sup>TM</sup> order no. 2003397483, and is not for resale. This document is licensed by The American Institute of Architects for one-time use only, and may not be reproduced prior to its completion. 061110

## POWER OF ATTORNE

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD **BOND, T-11 One Hartford Plaza** Hartford, Connecticut 06155

Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

27-29/059

Agency Name: BONDING AND INS SOLUTIONS LLC

Agency dode: 37 204930		
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
X Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
X Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut		
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois		
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida		
ring their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint,		
to the amount of Unlimited:		
ic A. Dedovesh, Nicole M. Johnson, Rodnev W. Paddock, Nathan Paddock of LEES		

SUMMIT, Missouri

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \( \sqrt{\omega} \), and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

















Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

**COUNTY OF SEMINOLE** 

Lake Mary

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida, that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Ciccone My Commission HH 122280 Expires June 20, 2025

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 9th,

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.



















PO Box 230 Mount Vernon, MO 65712 Phone: 417-466-3758

Fax: 417-466-7914

Construction Co., Inc.

То:	City Of Republic	Contact:	
Address:	225 North Main Street	Phone:	(417) 732-3400
	Republic, MO 65738	Fax:	
Project Name:	City Of Republic 2022 Asphalt Overlay Unit Prices	Bid Number:	
Project Location:		Bid Date:	5/12/2022

Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>
✓ Asphalt Wedging	275.00	TON	\$95.65	\$26,303.75
Asphalt Surface	1.00	TON	\$72.50	\$72.50
Milling Of Road	5,000.00	SY	\$4.10	\$20,500.00
Milling Of Headers	14.00	<b>EACH</b>	\$32.50	\$455.00
X Adjusting Manholes	1.00	<b>EACH</b>	\$360.00	\$360.00
Adjusting Water Valve	1.00	<b>EACH</b>	\$360.00	\$360.00
Asphalt Patching Of Roadway 5" Thick	50.00	SY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00

## Notes: Millims at ElM u Curb. near 60.

- PRICES ENCLOSED WILL BE SUBJECT TO INCREASES. Price escalation clause for work performed after <u>JULY 1, 2022</u>, Liquid Asphalt and Fuel for production of asphalt, are subject increase. <u>FUEL SURCHARGE</u>: <u>BLEVINS SHALL BE ENTITLED TO CHARGE A FUEL SURCHARGE</u>
- ITEMS NOT INCLUDED: REMOVALS, SUBGRADE COMPACTION, PERMITS, TESTING, SURVEY, STRIPING, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, BACKFILL, GRADING, SAWCUTTING, BONDS, AND SEEDING
- Any alteration of deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra
  charge over and above the estimate.
- Contract Conditions: All material is guaranteed to be as specified above. All work is to completed in a workman like manner according to standard practices.
- Public liability insurance will be taken out by Blevins Asphalt. Our workers are fully covered by workman's compensation.
- In the unlikely event of any discrepancies regarding quantities or extended prices, the unit prices will prevail.
- THIS PROPOSAL IS VOIDABLE IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 10 DAYS
- PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY OF THIS PROPOSAL TO INDICATE YOUR ACCEPTANCE. BE SURE YOU HAVE MARKED ALL OPTIONS
  AND INITIALED THE CONTRACT CONDITIONS AND OTHER PROVISIONS (IF APPLICABLE). NO WORK ORDERS WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL WE HAVE
  RECEIVED A SIGNED PROPOSAL. TERMS OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL BE A BINDING PART OF ANY CONTRACT.

## **Payment Terms:**

All payments are due and payable upon completion of the work or completed portion of the work. No exceptions. An interest charge of 1 1/2% per month will be added to past due accounts unless other arrangements are authorized by Blevins Asphalt. In any event the buyer defaults and fails to make payment to Blevins Asphalt Construction Co., Inc., action will be taken against the buyer under the state laws and regulations of Missouri. Buyer agrees to pay all costs of such action, including attorney's and court fees and any other fees associated with said contract.

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	Blevins Asphalt Construction Co., Inc.
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Scott Crabtree
	417-466-3758 scrabtree@blevinsasphalt.com

# NOTICE AND INSTRUCTIONS TO CONTRACTORS/SUBCONTRACTORS REGARDING SECTIONS 285.525 THROUGH 285.550 RSMO, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2009

Effective January 1, 2009, and pursuant to the State of Missouri's RSMO 285.530(1), No business entity or employer shallknowingly employ, hire for employment, or continue to employ an unauthorized alien to perform work within the State of Missouri.

As a condition for the award of any contract or grant in excess of five thousand dollars by the state or by any political subdivision of the state (e.g., City of Republic, MO) to a business entity, the business entity (Company) shall, by swornaffidavit and provision of documentation, affirm its enrollment and participation in a federal work authorization program with respect to the employees working in connection with the contracted services. Every such business entity shall signan affidavit affirming that it does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the contracted services. [RSMO 285-530(2)]

The City of Republic, Missouri, in order to comply with sections 285.525 through 285.550 RSMO, requires the followingBid and contract documents:

Required Affidavit for Contracts Over \$5,000.00 (US) – Effective 1-1-2009, Company shall comply with the provisions of Section 285.525 through 285.550 R.S.Mo. Contract award is contingent on Company providing an acceptable notarized affidavit stating:

- that Company is enrolled in and participates in a federal work authorization program with respect to the employees working in connection with the contracted services; and
- 2. that Company does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the contracted services.

Copies of affidavit can be found and downloaded on the City of Republic Missouri Public Works website;

The City of Republic encourages companies that are not enrolled and participating in a federal work authorization program to do so. E-Verify is an example of this type of program. Information regarding E-Verify is available at <a href="http://www.dhs.gov/xprevprot/programs/gc1185221678150.shtm">http://www.dhs.gov/xprevprot/programs/gc1185221678150.shtm</a> or by calling 888-464-4218.

## AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 285.500 R.S.MO., ET SEQ.FOR ALL AGREEMENTS IN EXCESS OF \$5,000.00

## **EFFECTIVE 1/1/2009**

STATE OF MISSOUN ) ss.	
)	
COUNTY OF a Mune	
Great a	
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County of Weller, so personally appeared, personally appeared, so the county of the C	State
	Title) of
Blevin's Asphalt Construction Co	
(Name of company), (corporation), (partnership), (sole proprietorship), (limited liability company), and after be dulysworn did depose and say:	eing
(1) that said company is enrolled in and participates in a federal work authorization	
programwith respect to the employees working in connection with the contracted services; and	
(2) that said company does not knowingly employ any person who is an	
unauthorized alienin connection with the contracted services.	
The terms used in this affidavit shall have the meaning set forth in Section 285.500 R.S. Mo., et seq.	
Documentation of participation in a federal work authorization program is attached to this affidavit.	
latin 18	
8ignatu	
re	
Printed Adams Bound	
Name Adam Boswell	
Name	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of May , 2022	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May , 2023	
William William	
Notary Public ()	
My commission expires: January 21,2025	
MELINDA WILLIFORD	ור
Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri	

MELINDA WILLIFORD
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Greene County
Commission #13735152
My Commission Expires 01-21-2025

## **Company ID Number: XXXXXX**

The foregoing constitutes the full agreement on this subject between the SSA, DHS (Department of Homeland Security), and the Employer.

The individuals whose signatures appear below represent that they are authorized to enter into this MOU on behalf of the Employer and DHS respectively.

To be accepted as a participant in E-Verify, you should only sign the Employer's Section of the signature page. If you have any questions, contact E-Verify Operations at 888-464-4218.

John Doe
Name (Please type or print)  Title
Name (Please type or print)  Electronically Signed  Signature  Date
Verification Department of Homeland Security Division USCIS Verification Division
Department of Homeland Security Division
Name (Please type or print)
Signature Date
Name (Please type or print)  Electronically Signed  Signature  Date  Date  Date
三月马高兴了了。





Company ID Number: 197724

## THE E-VERIFY PROGRAM FOR EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

## **ARTICLE I**

## **PURPOSE AND AUTHORITY**

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets forth the points of agreement between the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) and <u>Blevins Asphalt Construction Co., Inc.</u> (Employer) regarding the Employer's participation in the Employment Eligibility Verification Program (E-Verify). This MOU explains certain features of the E-Verify program and enumerates specific responsibilities of DHS, the Social Security Administration (SSA), and the Employer. E-Verify is a program that electronically confirms an employee's eligibility to work in the United States after completion of the Employment Eligibility Verification Form (Form I-9). For covered government contractors, E-Verify is used to verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired employees and all existing employees assigned to Federal contracts.

Authority for the E-Verify program is found in Title IV, Subtitle A, of the Illegal Immigration Reform and Immigrant Responsibility Act of 1996 (IIRIRA), Pub. L. 104-208, 110 Stat. 3009, as amended (8 U.S.C. § 1324a note). Authority for use of the E-Verify program by Federal contractors and subcontractors covered by the terms of Subpart 22.18, "Employment Eligibility Verification", of the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) (hereinafter referred to in this MOU as a "Federal contractor") to verify the employment eligibility of certain employees working on Federal contracts is also found in Subpart 22.18 and in Executive Order 12989, as amended.





Company ID Number: 197724

To be accepted as a participant in E-Verify, you should only sign the Employer's Section of the signature page. If you have any questions, contact E-Verify at 888-464-4218.

Employer Blevins Asphalt Construction Co., Inc.	
Rick R Bekemeier	
Name (Please Type or Print)	Title
Electronically Signed	03/13/2009
Signature	Date
Department of Homeland Security – Verification Division	
USCIS Verification Division	
Name (Please Type or Print)	Title
Electronically Signed	03/13/2009
Signature	Date